IFMAR HALL OF FAME / IFMAR World Championship Winners

YEAR

1977
1979
1981
1982

1983
1984
1985

1986

1987

1988

1989

1990

1991

1992

1993

BLOC
ROAR
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
FEMCA
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
ROAR
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA

SCALE

1/8th
1/8th
1/8th
1/12th
1/12th
1/8th
1/12th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th

Class

IC Track Sport

IC Track Sport

IC Track Sport

Electric Track stock
Electric Track modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Track stock
Electric Track modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad stock
Electric Offroad modified
IC Offroad

Electric Track modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd
IC Offroad

Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd
IC Offroad

Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd
IC Offroad

Electric Track Modified
Electric Track PRO10
IC Track Sport
Electric Offroad 2wd

World Champion
Butch Kroells
Phil Booth

Arturo Carbonell
Kent Clausen
Arturo Carbonell
David Lecat

Bud Bartos

Tony Neisinger
Rody Roem

Jay Halsey

Gil Losi jr
Frederic Vesseyre
Tony Neisinger
Re-Pete Fusco
Joel Johnson
Masami Hirosaka
Maurizio Monesi
Masami Hirosaka
Lamberto Collari
Masami Hirosaka
Masami Hirosaka
Koji Sanada
Chris Doseck
Lamberto Collari
Masami Hirosaka
Cliff Lett

Kokushi Toge
Tony Neisinger
Joel Johnson
Lamberto Collari
Brian Kinwald

Car brand
Associated
PB

Delta
Associated
Delta

PB

Parma
Associated
Serpent
Associated
Yokomo
Yankee
Associated
Associated
Kyosho
Schumacher
Garbo
Associated
BMT
Associated
Yokomo
Mugen
Associated
BMT
Associated
Yokomo
Kyosho
Associated
Trinity
BMT
Associated
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STA

Motor Fuel/battery  Tire
K&B !
OPS own blend
Picco !
Yokomo !
Delta

Picco

Igarashi
Reedy

OPS own blend
Reedy

Trinity

Cipolla

Reedy
NovaRossi
Trinity

HPI

Mantua

Reedy
NovaRossi
Reedy

Reedy
NovaRossi
CAM
NovaRossi
Reedy

Reedy
OSEngines
Reedy

Trinity
NovaRossi
Reedy

Arrows
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Location

Pomona/ California
Geneva/ Switzerland
Indianapolis / USA
Anaheim/ California
Anaheim/ California
Carnoux/ France
Herning/ Denmark
Herning/ Denmark
Tokyo/ Japan

Pomona/ California
Pomona/ California
Grenoble/ France

Las Vegas/ Nevada
Pomona/ California
Romsey/ England
Romsey/ England
Mantua/ Italy

Baarn / Netherlands
Heemstede/ Netherlands
New South Wales/ AUS
New South Wales/ AUS
Bangkok/ Thailand
Singapore

Austin/ Texas

Detroit/ Michigan
Detroit/ Michigan
Usingen/ Germany
Grand Rapids/ Michigan
Pomona/ California
Gothenburg/ Sweden
Basildon/ England



1994

1995

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
FAMAR
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
ROAR
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
EFRA
FAMAR
FAMAR
FAMAR
ROAR
FAMAR
FAMAR
ROAR
ROAR
ROAR

1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/5th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/5th
1/10th

Electric Offroad 4wd

IC Offroad

Electric Track PRO10
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd

IC Offroad

Electric Track PRO10
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd

IC Offroad

IC Track 235mm Class |
IC Track 235mm Class Il
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track PRO10
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd

IC Offroad

IC Track 235mm Touringcar
Electric Track PRO10
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd

IC Offroad

IC Track 235mm Touringcar
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Offroad 2wd
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Masami Hirosaka
Maurizio Monesi
Masami Hirosaka
David Spashett
Lamberto Collari
Matt Francis
Mark Pavidis
Alex Lafranchi
Mike Swauger
Masami Hirosaka
Lamberto Collari
Brian Kinwald
Masami Hirosaka
Daniel Reckward
Michael Salven
Timmo Rinne
David Spashett
David Spashett
David Spashett
Adrien Bertin
Masami Hirosaka
Yukka Steenari
Yuichi Kanai
Michael Salven
Masami Hirosaka
Atsushi Hara
Masami Hirosaka
Kenji Osaka
Marcel Strauch
Matt Francis
Jukka Steenari
Greg Degani
Brian Berry

Surikarn Chaidejsuiria

Masami Hirosaka
Lamberto Collari
Hessel Roskam
Billy Easton

Yokomo
Kyosho
Yokomo
Corally
Serpent
Associated
Yokomo
Kyosho
Associated
Associated
Serpent
Losi
Yokomo
Kyosho
Serpent
Serpent
Losi

Trinity
Trinity
Mugen
Associated
Losi
Kyosho
Serpent
Yokomo
Yokomo
Associated
Mugen

FG

Losi

Losi
Kyosho
Serpent
Tamiya
Yokomo
Kyosho

FG
Associated

Reedy
OSEngines
Reedy

NovaRossi
Reedy
Reedy
Picco
Orion
Reedy
NovaRossi
Trinity
Reedy
R&B

Mega
Mega
Trinity
Trinity
Trinity
Nova JP
Reedy
Orion

R&B

Mega
Reedy
Reedy
Reedy
Nova JP
Zenoah
Trinity
Orion
OSEngines
R&B
Reedy

Sirio

Reedy

VO_Dec2024

Basildon/ England
Kirchschlag/ Austria
Paris/ France

Paris/ France

Phuket/ Thailand
Tsukuba/ Japan
Tsukuba/ Japan
Beaulieu/ England
Ontario/ USA

Montclair / California
Toluca/ Mexico
Pomona/ California
Pomona/ California
Coimbra/ Portugal
Apeldoorn/ Netherlands
Apeldoorn/ Netherlands
South Shields/ England
South Shields/ England
South Shields/ England
Clermond Ferrand/ France
Rauma/ Finland
Rauma/ Finland

Las Vegas/ Nevada
Kirchberg/ Austria
Tsukuba/ Japan
Tsukuba/ Japan
Tsukuba/ Japan
Sydney/ Australia
Ettlingen

Pretoria/ South Africa
Pretoria/ South Africa
Punta del Este/ Uruguay
Hamilton, Ohio
Krugersdorp/ South Africa
Krugersdorp/ South Africa
Hamilton, Ohio

Sun Valley/ California
Largo/ Florida



2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

ROAR
EFRA
FAMAR
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
EFRA
EFRA
FAMAR
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
ROAR
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
EFRA
FAMAR
FAMAR
FAMAR
ROAR
FEMCA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
FEMCA
FAMAR
FEMCA

1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/5th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/5th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/8th
1/5th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/12th
1/5th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/12th
1/10th
1/8th
1/8th

Electric Offroad 4wd
IC Offroad

200mm IC on-road
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track Modified
IC Track Sport

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Offroad 2wd
Electric Offroad 4wd
IC Off Road

200mm Nitro Touring
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track Modified
IC Sport Track

Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Large scale Touring
IC Off Road

200mm IC on-road
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track

IC Sport Track

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
200mm IC on-road

IC Off Road

Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track

IC Large scale Touring
IC Track Sport

Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
Electric Track ISTC
Electric Track

200mm IC on-road

IC Off Road

IC Track Sport

Ryan Cavalieri
Guillaume Vray
Adrien Bertin
Marc Reinhard
Masami Hirosaka
Lamberto Collari
lan Oddie

Neil Gragg

Ryan Cavalieri
Mark Pavidis
Keisuke Fukuda
Andrew Moore
David Spashett
Lamberto Collari
Hayato Matsuzaki
Jared Tebo
Martin Lissau
Atsushi Hara
Daniele lelasi
Marc Rheinard
Naoto Matsukura
Lamberto Collari
Barend Myburgh
Martin Achter
Martin Achter
Ralph Burch
Cody King

Marc Rheinard
Naoto Matsukura
Guillaume Solon
Robert Pietsch
Ryan Cavalieri
Ryan Cavalieri
Jilles Groskamp
Matsukura, Naoto
Meen Vejrak
Robert Batlle
Sahashi Tadahiko

Losi
Mugen
Kyosho
Tamiya
Associated
Kyosho
HARM
Associated
J Concept
Kyosho
Mugen

HB

Corally
Kyosho
Associated
Associated
FG

HB

Kyosho
Tamiya
Associated
Kyosho
HARM
Associated
Durango
Xray
Kyosho
Tamiya
Yokomo
RS5
Mugen
Associated
Associated
Tamiya
Yokomo
KM

Mugen
Serpent

Trinity
R&B

Sirio

Orion
Reedy
Sirio
Zenoah
Reedy
Trinity
OSEngines
Ninja
Orion
Peak
NovaRossi
HPI

Reedy

OSEngines
Picco
Speed Passion

CS

CS

MAX power

Orion

Speed Passion
Nosram

Abbate

NovaRossi

Orion

Orion

Orion Orion
Yokomo
NovaRossi
NovaRossi
Picco NASA ZAC

Schumacher/c

Maximalc ZAC
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Largo/ Florida
Furulund/ Sweden
Jundiai/ Brasil
Kissimmee/ Florida
Kissimmee/ Florida
Messina/ Italy
Lostallo/ Switzerland
Collegno/ ltaly
Collegno/ ltaly
Jakarta/ Indonesia
Brisbane/ Australia
Collegno/ ltaly
Collegno/ ltaly
Cordoba/ Argentina
Ishikawa/Japan
Ishikawa/ Japan
Brisbane/ Australia
Charlotte/ USA
Lisbon/ Portugal
Bangkok/ Thailand
Bangkok/ Thailand
Lostallo/ Switserland
Pretoria/ SAR
Pretoria/ SAR
Pretoria/ SAR
Houston/.USA
Pattaya/ Thailand
Burgdorf/ Germany
Burgdorf/ Germany
Brest/ France
Homestead/ Florida
Pitkamaki/ Finland
Pitkamaki/ Finland
Heemstede/ Netherlands
Heemstede/ Netherlands
Bangkok/ Thailand
Buenos Aires/ Argentina
Chiba/ Japan



2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2020/2021
2022

2023

EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
FEMCA
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
FEMCA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FAMAR
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
ROAR
EFRA
FEMCA
FEMCA
FAMAR
FAMAR
FAMAR
FEMCA
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
ROAR
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
ROAR
COVID
EFRA
EFRA
EFRA
ROAR
FEMCA
FEMCA
ROAR

1/5th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/10th
1/5th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/12th
1/10th
1/8th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/5th
1/12th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/5th
1/12th
1/12th
1/8th
COVID
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/5th
1/10th
1/8th
1/10th

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
200mm IC on-road

IC Off Road

Electric Track ISTC
Electric Touring

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Track Sport

200mm IC on-road
Electric Track

Electric Track ISTC

IC Off Road

IC Track Sport

Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Large scale Touring
Electric Track

Electric Track ISTC

IC Off Road

200mm IC on-road
Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Track Sport

IC Large scale Touring
Electric Track MOD
Electric Track Spec

IC Track GT

COVID

IC Off Road

Electric Track ISTC

Electric Track ISTC Spec

IC Large scale Touring
200mm IC on-road

IC Track Sport

Electric Off Road 2WD

Markus Feldmann
Jared Tebo
Steven Hartson
Alexander Hagberg
Ty Tessmann
Marc Rheinhard
Matsukura Naoto
Russel Grenenger
Spencer Rivkin
Bruno Coelho
Simon Kurzbuch
Greiner Dominic
Naoto Matsukura
Ronald Volker
David Ronnefalk
Dario Balestri
Ryan Maifield
Ryan Maifield
Santiago Meirinhos
Alexander Hagberg
Bruno Coelho
Davide Ongaro
Naoto Matsukura
Spencer Rivkin
Bruno Coelho
Shoki Takahata
Marko Grigic
Marc Rheinhard
Andy Murray

Jorn Neumann
COVID

Davide Ongaro
Bruno Coelho
Alexandre Duchet
Markus Feldmann
Sahashi Tadahiko
Dario Balestri
Tater Sontag

Mecatech
Kyosho
Associated
Xray

HB

CRC
Yokomo
HARM
Associated
Xray
Shepherd
Serpent
Roche
Yokomo
HB

Infinity
Yokomo
Yokomo
RS5

Xray

Xray
Associated
Infinity
Associated
Xray
Mugen
Mecatech
Schumacher
Schumacher
Sworkz
COVID
Associated
Xray

Xray
Mecatech
Infinity
Infinity
TLR

Abbate
Orion

LRP

Orcan
OSEngines
Muchmore
Yokomo
Abbate
Reedy

LRP
NovaRossi
Novarossi
Muchmore
LRP

Orion

MAX power
Orion
Orion
Abbate
Hobbywing
Hobbywing
LRP
OSEngines
Hobbywing
Hobbywing
OSEngines
Abbate
Muchmore
Trinity
Maxima
COVID
OSEngines
Hobbywing

Maxima

Runnertime

Sunpadow
VP

Maxima
COVID
Runnertime
Sunpadow

Team Powers Orca

JPF
OSEngines
Maxpower
Hobbywing

VP/c
Maxima/c
Maxima/c
Protek

Matrix/c

Matrix/c
Hotrace/c

Matrix/c
Sweep/c
Sweep/c

AKA
Matrix/c

Hotrace/c

Matrix/c
COVID
AKA

GRP
Hotrace/c
Matrix/c
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Lostallo/ Switzerland
Chico/ USA

Chico/ USA

Bangkok/ Thailand
Messina/ Sicily

Kissimee/ USA

Kissimee/ USA

Kuala Lumpur/ Malaysia
Ibaraki/ Japan

Ibaraki/ Japan

Americana/ Brazil

Gubbio/ Italy

Beijing Fengtai/ China
Beijing Fengtai/ China

Las Vegas/ USA

Monteux/ France

Xiamen/ China

Xiamen/ China

Buenos Aires/ Argentina
Welkom/SAR/South Africa
Welkom/SAR/South Africa
Perth/ Australia
Homestead/ Florida

Hudy Arena/Trencin/Slovakia
Hudy Arena/Trencin/Slovakia
Steel City/ California

Vila Real/ Portugal

Milton Keynes/ GB

Milton Keynes/ GB
Homestead/ Florida
COVID

Redovan/Spain
Club6Colli/Gubbio/ltaly
Club6Colli/Gubbio/ltaly
Steelcity/California/lUSA
RC Infinity Addict, Bangkok
Infinity Int RC/Inabe/Japan
Hobby Action/Arizona/USA



2024

2025

ROAR
FEMCA
ROAR
ROAR
EFRA
ROAR
ROAR
FEMCA
EFRA
FAMAR
FEMCA
FEMCA
FAMAR

1/10th
1/8th
1/12th
1/12th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th
1/8th
1/10th
1/10th
1/8th

Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Track GT

Electric Track MOD
Electric Track Spec

IC Off-Road

Electric Track ISTC mod
Electric Track ISTC Spec
200mm IC on-road

1/8th Ebuggy

1/8th Track IC-GT/GTE
Electric Off Road 2WD
Electric Off Road 4WD
IC Track Sport

Davide Ongaro

Toni Gruber

Michael Orlowski

Max Machler

Davide Ongaro

Bruno Coelho
Simon Lauter

Jilles Groskamp

Associated
HongNor
Schumacher
Awesomatix
Associated
Xray
Awesomatix
Infinity

Hobbywing
leliasi Tuned
Hobbywing
Hobbywing
OSEngines
Hobbywing
Hobbywing
Aood OS

Sunpadow

Runnertime/c

CRC

Team EAM
Energy
Sunpadow
Nosram
Maxima/c

Number of IFMAR World Championship Titles per Car brand
33
16
16

Associated
Yokomo
Kyosho
Mugen
Serpent
Xray

Losi
Tamiya
HB
Infinity
Schumacher
Mecatech
HARM
Trinity
BMT

FG

PB

Delta
RS5
Corally
KM
Sworkz
Roche

(o0}
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AKA/c
PMT/c
Jaco/c
Jaco/c
Matrix
Sweep/c
Sweep/c
Matrix/c
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Hobby Action/Arizona/USA
Moorbank/Sydney/Australia
Beachline Raceway/Florida/lUSA
Beachline Raceway/Florida/lUSA
Redovan/Spain
Bakersfield/California/lUSA
Bakersfield/California/lUSA
HugeRC/Bangkok/Thailand
Barcelos/Portugal
CACHE/Santiago/Chile
Hills/Sydney/Australia
Hills/Sydney/Australia
CACHE/Santiago/Chile

FEDERAITON OF MODEL ALUTD RALCING
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Shepherd
TLR
HongNor
Awesomatix
CRC
Yankee
Garbo
Durango
Parma

J Concept
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